VFD CORE and Bypass
Solution for Energy
Savings in Minutes.
Time Savings.
Energy Savings.
They’re at the Core of VFD CORE.
Think of the time you’ll save per job if you have a variable frequency drive
(VFD) that covers nearly all of your commercial heating, ventilation and air

VFD CORE Drive Alone
Voltage
Variable
Torque
Loads1
AMPS
Constant
Torque
Loads2
AMPS
Nominal
HP3 Frame Part Name Product Model Description Weight W (in) H (in) D (in)
208-230Vac
5 4.6 1 A HCRDA0010A1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 1hp, Nema 1, FrA 6.2 5.12 9.84 6.69
7.5 5 2 A HCRDA0020A1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 2hp, Nema 1, FrA 6.2 5.12 9.84 6.69
10 8 3 A HCRDA0030A1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 3hp, Nema 1, FrA 6.2 5.12 9.84 6.69
15 11 5 A HCRDA0050A1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 5hp, Nema 1, FrA 6.2 5.12 9.84 6.69
21 17 7.5 A HCRDA0075A1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 7.5hp, Nema 1, FrA 6.2 5.12 9.84 6.69
31 25 10 B HCRDA0100B1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 10hp, Nema 1, FrB 10.1 7.5 12.6 7.5
46 33 15 B HCRDA0150B1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 15hp, Nema 1, FrB 10.1 7.5 12.6 7.5
61 49 20 B HCRDA0200B1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 20hp, Nema 1, FrB 12.3 7.5 12.6 7.5
75 65 25 C HCRDA0250C1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 25hp, Nema 1, FrC 23.1 9.8 15.8 8.3
90 75 30 C HCRDA0300C1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 30hp, Nema 1, FrC 23.1 9.8 15.8 8.3
105 90 40 C HCRDA0400C1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 40hp, Nema 1, FrC 23.1 9.8 15.8 8.3
146 120 50 D HCRDA0500D1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 50hp, Nema 1, FrD 78.1 13 27.1 10.9
180 146 60 D HCRDA0600D1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 60hp, Nema 1, FrD 78.1 13 27.1 10.9
215 180 75 E HCRDA0750E1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 75hp, Nema 1, FrE 100.54 14.6 28.2 11.8
276 215 100 E HCRDA1000E1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 100hp, Nema 1, FrE 101.64 14.6 28.2 11.8
322 255 125 E HCRDA1250E1000T/U Core VFD, 230v, 125hp, Nema 1, FrE 120.34 14.6 28.2 11.8
460Vac
3 2.8 1 A HCRDC0010A1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 1hp, Nema 1, FrA 6.2 5.12 9.84 6.69
3.7 3 2 A HCRDC0020A1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 2hp, Nema 1, FrA 6.2 5.12 9.84 6.69
5 4 3 A HCRDC0030A1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 3hp, Nema 1, FrA 6.2 5.12 9.84 6.69
7.5 6 5 A HCRDC0050A1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 5hp, Nema 1, FrA 6.2 5.12 9.84 6.69
12 10.5 7.5 A HCRDC0075A1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 7.5hp, Nema 1, FrA 6.2 5.12 9.84 6.69
14 12 10 A HCRDC0100A1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 10hp, Nema 1, FrA 6.2 5.12 9.84 6.69
22.5 18 15 B HCRDC0150B1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 15hp, Nema 1, FrB 10.1 7.5 12.6 7.5
30 24 20 B HCRDC0200B1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 20hp, Nema 1, FrB 12.3 7.5 12.6 7.5
36 32 25 B HCRDC0250B1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 25hp, Nema 1, FrB 12.3 7.5 12.6 7.5
45 38 30 C HCRDC0300C1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 30hp, Nema 1, FrC 19.14 9.8 15.8 8.3
56 45 40 C HCRDC0400C1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 40hp, Nema 1, FrC 19.14 9.8 15.8 8.3
72 60 50 C HCRDC0500C1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 50hp, Nema 1, FrC 20.68 9.8 15.8 8.3
91 73 60 D HCRDC0600D1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 60hp, Nema 1, FrD 78.1 13 27.1 10.9
110 91 75 D HCRDC0750D1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 75hp, Nema 1, FrD 78.1 13 27.1 10.9
144 110 100 D HCRDC1000D1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 100hp, Nema 1, FrD 89.1 13 27.1 10.9
180 150 125 D HCRDC1250D1000T/U Core VFD, 460v, 125hp, Nema 1, FrD 88.88 13 27.1 10.9
VFD CORE Accessories
Part Number Description
HCRDMOUNTKIT/U VFD CORE Keypad Mounting Kit
HCRDKEYPAD/U VFD CORE Replacement Keypad

AMPS
Constant
Torque
Loads2
AMPS
Nominal
HP3 Frame Part Name
Product Model Description -3 contactor
Bypass with Fused Disconnect
Width (in) Height (in) Depth (in)
208 Vac
5 4.6 1 A HCRBA0010A1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 1hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
7.5 5 2 A HCRBA0020A1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 2hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
10 8 3 A HCRBA0030A1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 3hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
15 11 5 A HCRBA0050A1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 5hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
21 17 7.5 A HCRBA0075A1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 7.5hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
31 25 10 B HCRBA0100B1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 10hp, Nema 1, FrB 12.4 48 11.5
46 33 15 B HCRBA0150B1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 15hp, Nema 1, FrB 12.4 48 11.5
61 49 20 B HCRBA0200B1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 20hp, Nema 1, FrB 12.4 48 11.5
75 65 25 C HCRBA0250C1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 25hp, Nema 1, FrC 12.4 48 11.5
90 75 30 C HCRBA0300C1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 30hp, Nema 1, FrC 12.4 48 11.5
105 90 40 C HCRBA0400C1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 40hp, Nema 1, FrC 12.4 48 11.5
146 120 50 D HCRBA0500D1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 50hp, Nema 1, FrD 21 53.5 13.3
180 146 60 D HCRBA0600D1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 60hp, Nema 1, FrD 21 53.5 13.3
215 180 75 E HCRBA0750E1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 75hp, Nema 1, FrE 25 66.5 16.2
276 215 100 E HCRBA1000E1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 100hp, Nema 1, FrE 25 66.5 16.2
322 255 125 E HCRBA1250E1300T/U Core VFD 208v, 125hp, Nema 1, FrE 25 66.5 16.2
230 Vac
5 4.6 1 A HCRBB0010A1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 1hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
7.5 5 2 A HCRBB0020A1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 2hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
10 8 3 A HCRBB0030A1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 3hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
15 11 5 A HCRBB0050A1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 5hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
21 17 7.5 A HCRBB0075A1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 7.5hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
31 25 10 B HCRBB0100B1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 10hp, Nema 1, FrB 12.4 48 11.5
46 33 15 B HCRBB0150B1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 15hp, Nema 1, FrB 12.4 48 11.5
61 49 20 B HCRBB0200B1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 20hp, Nema 1, FrB 12.4 48 11.5
75 65 25 C HCRBB0250C1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 25hp, Nema 1, FrC 12.4 48 11.5
90 75 30 C HCRBB0300C1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 30hp, Nema 1, FrC 12.4 48 11.5
105 90 40 C HCRBB0400C1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 40hp, Nema 1, FrC 12.4 48 11.5
146 120 50 D HCRBB0500D1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 50hp, Nema 1, FrD 21 53.5 13.3
180 146 60 D HCRBB0600D1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 60hp, Nema 1, FrD 21 53.5 13.3
215 180 75 E HCRBB0750E1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 75hp, Nema 1, FrE 25 66.5 16.2
276 215 100 E HCRBB1000E1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 100hp, Nema 1, FrE 25 66.5 16.2
322 255 125 E HCRBB1250E1300T/U Core VFD 230v, 125hp, Nema 1, FrE 25 66.5 16.2
460 Vac
3 2.8 1 A HCRBC0010A1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 1hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
3.7 3 2 A HCRBC0020A1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 2hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
5 4 3 A HCRBC0030A1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 3hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
7.5 6 5 A HCRBC0050A1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 5hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
12 10.5 7.5 A HCRBC0075A1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 7.5hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
14 12 10 A HCRBC0100A1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 10hp, Nema 1, FrA 8.9 34 10.6
22.5 18 15 B HCRBC0150B1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 15hp, Nema 1, FrB 12.4 48 11.5
30 24 20 B HCRBC0200B1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 20hp, Nema 1, FrB 12.4 48 11.5
36 32 25 B HCRBC0250B1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 25hp, Nema 1, FrB 12.4 48 11.5
45 38 30 C HCRBC0300C1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 30hp, Nema 1, FrC 12.4 48 11.5
56 45 40 C HCRBC0400C1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 40hp, Nema 1, FrC 12.4 48 11.5
72 60 50 C HCRBC0500C1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 50hp, Nema 1, FrC 12.4 48 11.5
91 73 60 D HCRBC0600D1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 60hp, Nema 1, FrD 21 53.5 13.3
110 91 75 D HCRBC0750D1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 75hp, Nema 1, FrD 21 53.5 13.3
144 110 100 D HCRBC1000D1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 100hp, Nema 1, FrD 21 53.5 13.3
180 150 125 D HCRBC1250D1300T/U Core VFD 460v, 125hp, Nema 1, FrD 21 53.5 13.3
1Variable Torque loads are loads that drive a variable speed motor where the torque descreases as the speed decreases, i.e. centrifugal pumps, fans.
2Constant Torque loads are loads where as the speed changes the torque remains constant, i.e. conveyors, positive displacement pumps.
3Drives should be selected so that the rated output current in Amps of the drive meets or exceeds the full load amps (FLA) of the motor and not based on the motor horsepower.
Save Time